APPROVED 06/17/2024

CYPRESS <™ FAIRBANKS

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT
LEARN « EMPOWER © ACHIEVE « DREAM

To: Darin Crawford
Assistant Superintendent for Support Services

From: Suzy Hunter
Nutrition Services Director

Date: May 16, 2024

Re: Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services
Annual Contract #24-07-3970

The following bids were received and opened at 1:00 p.m., Friday, April 26, 2024, as advertised and specified in
documents concerning Annual Contract #24-07-3970 Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services. The bids received
are located on page 2.

@ Overall best value to the District.

® Does not offer best value to the District.
Recommendation: Ace Mart Restaurant Supply Co.
Funding: Multiple Funds
Estimated Expenditure: $596,226.23
Contract Term: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Renewal: 1 Year

sm



Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services, Annual Contract #24-07-3970, Page 2 of 2

Line1 Transport Cabinets: Custom enclosed heavy duty construction cabinet for truck transport.

SUPPLIER

Victory International Group, LLC
Ace Mart Restaurant Supply Co.
Chefs Depot DBA Culinary Depot
Strategic Equipment DBA Trimark
Douglas Food Stores Inc. DBA
Douglas Equipment

Mission Restaurant Supply
Pueblo Hotel Supply

Pasco Brokerage, Inc.

BRAND / PRODUCT CODE
Yiwu Weiketerui Technology Co., Ltd TC109+

New Age 95349
New Age 95349

New Age 95349
New Age 95349

New Age 95349
New Age 95349
New Age 95349

*Angels Churros N Tacos LLC is not qualified to participate in this solicitation. They do not supply transport cabinets.

QTY
300
300
300
300

300

300
300
300

uom
EA
EA
EA

EA
EA

EA
EA
EA

UNIT PRICE

$1,588.000
$1,987.421
$2,107.240
$2,200.860

$2,314.920

$2,545.070
$2,576.320
$2,649.400

Extended Price

$476,400.00 °
$596,226.30 @
$632,172.00
$660,258.00

$694,476.00

$763,521.00
$772,896.00
$794,820.00



CYPRESS <" FAIRBANKS

D e - b FLI A Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District

i R S SR Nutrition Services Department
11355 Perry Road

Houston, Texas 77064

281-897-4543

TO: James Briscoe, Director of Procurement Services
FROM: Suzy Hunter, Nutrition Services Director

DATE: 5/16/2024

RE: Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services 24-07-3970

The purpose of this memo is to explain the evaluation scoring for the Transport Cabinets for
Nutrition Services 24-07-3970 bid. The vendor(s) awarded scored the highest per line based
on the weighted criteria included in the solicitation. The weighted criteria were developed
to maintain compliance with the United States Department of Agriculture regulations for

federal programs.

Weighted criteria includes purchase price, reputation of the vendor and vendor’s goods or
services, quality of the vendor’s goods or services, extent to which the goods or services
meet the needs of the District, and any other relevant factors specifically listed in the
request for bid or proposal including, but not limited to, nutritional value, ingredients, pack
size, shelf life, minimum shipment amount, domestic availability, frequency of delivery,
and lead time. The evaluating committee was comprised of our own internal procurement

professionals and other relevant Nutrition Services staff.

If you have any questions, please contact the Nutrition Services Department.
Sincerely,
Siggy rilntan

Suzy Hunter

Nutrition Services Director



	024937cf-0ff8-488d-8fba-b5d3d8bc4bb0.pdf
	Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District
	Nutrition Services Department
	Houston, Texas 77064
	281-897-4543




