

To: Darin Crawford

Assistant Superintendent for Support Services

From: Suzy Hunter

Nutrition Services Director

Date: May 16, 2024

Re: Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services

Annual Contract #24-07-3970

The following bids were received and opened at 1:00 p.m., Friday, April 26, 2024, as advertised and specified in documents concerning **Annual Contract #24-07-3970 Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services.** The bids received are located on page 2.

^a Overall best value to the District.

^b Does not offer best value to the District.

Recommendation: Ace Mart Restaurant Supply Co.

Funding: Multiple Funds

Estimated Expenditure: \$596,226.23

Contract Term: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

Renewal: 1 Year

sm

Line 1 Transport Cabinets: Custom enclosed heavy duty construction cabinet for truck transport.

-	<u> </u>				
SUPPLIER	BRAND / PRODUCT CODE	QTY	UOM	UNIT PRICE	Extended Price
Victory International Group, LLC	Yiwu Weiketerui Technology Co., Ltd TC109+	300	EA	\$1,588.000	\$476,400.00 b
Ace Mart Restaurant Supply Co.	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$1,987.421	\$596,226.30 a
Chefs Depot DBA Culinary Depot	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,107.240	\$632,172.00
Strategic Equipment DBA Trimark	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,200.860	\$660,258.00
Douglas Food Stores Inc. DBA Douglas Equipment	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,314.920	\$694,476.00
Mission Restaurant Supply	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,545.070	\$763,521.00
Pueblo Hotel Supply	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,576.320	\$772,896.00
Pasco Brokerage, Inc.	New Age 95349	300	EA	\$2,649.400	\$794,820.00

^{*}Angels Churros N Tacos LLC is not qualified to participate in this solicitation. They do not supply transport cabinets.



Cypress-Fairbanks Independent School District Nutrition Services Department

11355 Perry Road Houston, Texas 77064 281-897-4543

TO: James Briscoe, Director of Procurement Services

FROM: Suzy Hunter, Nutrition Services Director

DATE: 5/16/2024

RE: Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services 24-07-3970

The purpose of this memo is to explain the evaluation scoring for the Transport Cabinets for Nutrition Services 24-07-3970 bid. The vendor(s) awarded scored the highest per line based on the weighted criteria included in the solicitation. The weighted criteria were developed to maintain compliance with the United States Department of Agriculture regulations for federal programs.

Weighted criteria includes purchase price, reputation of the vendor and vendor's goods or services, quality of the vendor's goods or services, extent to which the goods or services meet the needs of the District, and any other relevant factors specifically listed in the request for bid or proposal including, but not limited to, nutritional value, ingredients, pack size, shelf life, minimum shipment amount, domestic availability, frequency of delivery, and lead time. The evaluating committee was comprised of our own internal procurement professionals and other relevant Nutrition Services staff.

If you have any questions, please contact the Nutrition Services Department.

Sincerely,

Suzy Hunter

Suzy Hunter

Nutrition Services Director